

Established 1894

Angmering Parish Council
The Corner House
The Square
Angmering
West Sussex BN16 4EA

Telephone/Answerphone 01903 772124

E-mail: admin@angmering-pc.gov.uk
Website: www.angmeringparishcouncil.gov.uk

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL

This Special Council Meeting of (18 June 2020) will be held remotely (via Zoom) and is to be delivered within 'The Local Authorities (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority Meetings) (England) Regulations 2020' that are currently enacted for Meetings on and up to 7 May 2021. For further information see The Local Authorities (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority Meetings) (England) Regulations 2020 http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2020/392/contents/made

YOU ARE SUMMONED TO ATTEND A SPECIAL MEETING OF

ANGMERING PARISH COUNCIL ON THURSDAY 18 JUNE 2020 2PM FOR THE PURPOSES OF TRANSACTING THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS:

AGENDA

- 1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
- 2. DECLARATIONS OF PECUNIARY OR NON-PECUNIARY INTERESTS IN AGENDA ITEMS
- 3. PUBLIC CONSULTATION

Members of the Public are invited to submit questions, for consideration at the meeting, to the Council by no later than Wednesday 17 June 2020 at 4.00pm, either in writing delivered to the Parish Council Offices, via email to: admin@angmering-pc.gov.uk or by telephone: 01903 772124.

You can also request to join the live Zoom meeting by emailing admin@angmering-pc.gov.uk and requesting the meeting number and password. If you have any questions regarding the app used, please do not hesitate to contact the Clerk.

Pursuant to Section 1(2) of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 it is resolved that because of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted, the public and the press leave the meeting during consideration of agenda Item 4 & 5.

- **4.** CHANDLERS A/45/19/PL CORRESPONDENCE TO BE SENT To approve the legal letter to be sent to Landspeed.
- **5. CHANDLERS A/45/19/PL COMMUNICATION**To confirm the attached report and schedule regarding communication.

	_	\sim	 	~~			 _
			 	X I	11//	FF1	

The next scheduled meeting of the Parish Council is 13 July	y 2020 at 2pm via Zoom.
KA HerrKatie Herr – Clerk to the Council	Date 12/06/2020